HE
~~61A· .. 3
.1"15
A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ANALYSIS
OF HIGH ACCIDENT LOCATIONS
IN OSCEOLA COUNTY
Report TSD-SS-137-70
TRAFFIC and

are provided for in the case of temporary signs for highway
construction and maintenance.
The use of warning signs should be limited to those standard
signs set forth in this section. However, after the Engineer has
exhausted all possibilities, it may be found that no standard
sign fits the situation and warning signs, other than those
specified, may be required. Such signs shall conform with the
general specifications for size (30" minimum), shape, and color
of warning signs. All warning signs having significance during
hours of darkness shall be reflectorized or illuminated.
(Rev. 1)
67
---:
TURN SIGN
Reflectorized
W1-1-30 30" X 30"
W1-1-36 36" X 36"
Wl-1-48 48" X 48"
The Turn sign shall be used to denote changes in the horizontal
alignment of all roads (except minor roads and streets where
in the judgment of the engineer the use of this sign is

_j
: _.,
1
~·-~
.::-;
.. ;
---)
:;l
---_\
~ 1
I
I
REVERSE CURVE SIGN
Ref!ectorized
Wl-4-30 30" X 30"
W1-4-36 36" X 36"
W1-4-48 48" X 48"
On all roads (except minor roads and streets, where in the
judgment of the engineer the use of this sign is unnecessary)
where two curves in opposite directions are separated by a tan
gent of Jess than 400 feet a Reverse Curve sign shall be used.
Additional protection may be provided by use of the Curve Speed
panel (W12-1). The speed indication displayed shall be that of
the slower curve.
This sign shall be located in advance of the point of curvature
of the first curve at the approximate distance indicated below:
85th Percentile Speed
35 & Below 36-45 46-55 56 & Over
250' 400' 550' 750'
For placement see figure 1-11.
(Rev. 1)
70
WINDING ROAD SIGN
Reflectorized
W1-5-30 30" X 30"
W1-5-36 36" X 36"
W1-5-48 48" x 48"
The Winding Road sign shall be used (except on minor roads
and streets where in the judgment of the engineer the use of
this sign is unnecessary) where there is a series of three or more
turns or curves, separated by tangent distances of less than 400